Terms & Conditions:

- 1. Entrants must like the Holiday Inn Liverpool City Centre page to be entered: Facebook.com/holidayinnliverpool
- 2. Competition will run from 10/07/19 until 19/07/19. Entries after this date will not be counted.
- 3. Winner will be announced on the Holiday Inn Liverpool City Centre profile on 22/07/19.
- 4. Dates available are throughout August, subject to availability, with some exclusions.
- 5. Prize includes one evening at Holiday Inn Liverpool City Centre for 2 adults and 2 children under 13 sharing a family room, with breakfast include. Prize does not include additional meals or drinks. Any purchases made in the Bar, Lobby and View Restaurant will be chargeable.
- 6. This competition is not endorsed, sponsored by or affiliated with Facebook.
- 7. Prize is not available to employees of the hotel.
- 8. Entrants must be aged 18 and above.
- 9. Guests aged under 18 are welcome with accompanying adult.
- 10. Prize is non-transferrable, non-refundable and cannot be exchanged for cash, goods, services or IHG Rewards Points.
- 11. Available at Holiday Inn City Centre, L1 1NQ only and cannot be redeemed at any other IHG or Centre Island Hotels.
- 12. This prize is in no way affiliated with IHG and is not sponsored or endorsed by IHG.
- 13. Winner will be drawn at random, with all entrants being placed in a lottery.
- 14. Entrants will be addressed as their Facebook Username.
- 15. No personal data will be exchanged or stored for this competition.
- 16. By entering this competition, you agree for Holiday Inn Liverpool City Centre to welcome you as their competition winner on Social Media Channels, and agree to participate in one image to be shared on Holiday Inn Liverpool City Centre profiles. Full names and personal data will not be shared.
- 17. This competition does not endorse any third-party participation and is occupied only by Holiday Inn Liverpool City Centre.
- 18. Winner will be required to contact Hotel Reservations directly to claim their prize. Contact information and redemption quote will be shared with the winning entrant only.